

## RESOLUTION No.\_\_\_\_

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND QLESS FOR VIRTUAL QUEUING SERVICES IN THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$36,450 FOR A TERM OF JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2022

WHEREAS, the County entered into a purchasing contract with QLess in the amount of \$9,500 for a contract term from December 15, 2015 through December 31, 2018 to provide virtual queuing services for the Health and Human Services Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Health and Human Services Agency desires to continue with the virtual queuing services; and

WHEREAS, the Community Development Agency experienced an increase in customer traffic and after consideration began using the queuing services in Fiscal Year 2018/2019; and

WHEREAS, Purchasing has recommend combining these contracts to maximize value and minimize contract management for a maximum amount not to exceed \$36,450; and

WHEREAS, there is sufficient budget available in the Fiscal Year 2019/20 Community Development Agency Administration budget and Health and Human Services Agency budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract between the County of Nevada and QLess in the maximum contract amount not to exceed \$36,450, beginning July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022.

Funding:

Health and Human Services Agency 1589-50101-491-1000/521520 Community Development Agency Administration 1123-20707-321-1000/521520